The Attorney further warrants that his/her proposal, reflected in 

Section 2, Compensation, reflects all infrastructure, support, administrative services and systems necessary 

to comply with the Standards. 

2. Compensation.  The City shall pay to the Attorney One Hundred and Sixty Thousand Dollars 

($160,000) per year in the monthly installments per Table 1 below. A “case” is defined as the filing of a 

document with the Court naming a person as defendant or respondent, to which the Attorney is appointed 

in a Municipal Court order to provide representation.